

ABOUT The Program

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings! from Indur Institute of Engineering & Technology ,Siddipet ,Telangana We are happy to inform you that the Research and Development cell and INDUR_IIC Cell proposed Awareness program The Flame of Entrepreneurship, to motivate the all students and introduce about the Entrepreneurship.

Venue - Indur Institute of Engineering & Technology

Time - 10:30 am to 01:30pm

List of Speaker and Guest

- 1-Sri. Muzammil Khan IAS Add. Collector ,siddipet district [Chief Guest]
- 2- Sri. Shrikant Sinha CEO , TASK , IT E&C Department ,Government of Telangana [Guest of Honor
- 3- Sri. Rajesh Adia , CEO , AIC-Thub , Hyderabad
- 4-Sri. Bhoopat Rao, Director ,Indur Institute of **Engineering & Technology.**
- 5- Dr. VP Raju Principal Indur Institute of **Engineering & Technology**
- 6- Dr.Javed A Khan Dean R&D Cell Indur Institute of Engineering & Technology.

















Chief Patron Sri .R. Pradeep Reddy Chairman Sri. K. Krishna Rao **Secretary & Correspondent**

Patrons-Prof. Dr. VP Raju (Principal) Coordinator

Dr.Javed Akhtar Khan Associate Professor in CSE and Dean R&D cell About The Institutes

INDUR Institute of Engineering & Technology is a brainchild of INDUR Educational Society. The society was founded in 1988 with a dream to establish and nurture institutions of excellence offering value based and quality education in Management, Arts, Science, Engineering and Technology. The society has so far established institutions of higher learning at Bodhan in Nizamabad District of Telangana to conduct courses in Computer Science, Education and Vocational Training. All these institutions have recorded excellent academic performance and are relentlessly striving to stand of crowd.

Vision:

To be among the most preferred institutions for engineering and technological education in the country. An institution that will bring out the best from its students, faculty and staff to learn, to achieve, to compete and to grow among the very best. An institution where ethics, excellence and excitement will be the work religion and improvement, innovation and impact, the work culture.

Indur Institute of Engineering & Technology





Awareness Program On "The Flame of Entrepreneurship

Date -24th /06/ 2022



Organized by **Research & Development Cell** INDUR_IIC

Indur Institute of Engineering & Technology (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUH) **Department of Computer Science & Engineering** Siddipet, Telangana- 507722

***Youtube link IIET

https://voutube.be/txEMaEOXhxQ

College Website

https://www.induriet.edu.in
